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Academic Calander for Academic Year 2024-25
Semester II (Batch 2024-26) and Semester IV (Batch 2023-25)

DETAILS SEMESTERI I SEMESTER IV
Anusmriti- Students interaction 11/01/25 11/01/25
with Alumni
Academic Term (given by GTU) 22/01/25 to 10/05/25 07/01/25 to 10/05/25
Orientation for elective subjects First week of January
Teaching session begins 22/01/25 07/01/25
CP guide allocation Last week of November,2024
SJPI & AIMIS International 25/01/25 25/01/25
Conference 2025
Days Celebration 04/03/25 to 08/03/25* 04/03/25 to 08/03/25*
Mentoring activity Third week of every month Third week of every month
Financial Skill Council Activity First week of February First week of February
General Management Skill Second week of February Second week of February
Council Activity
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DETAILS

SEMESTER II

SEMESTER IV

Marketing Skill Council Activity

First week of February

First week of February

HR Skill Council Activity

First week of February

First week of February

Workshop Organized by CP
Committee

First Week of February-Literature review And
References in APA 7" Edition

Workshop Organized by CP
Committee

Fourth Week of February-Use of SPSS

Workshop Organized by CP
Committee

Fourth Week of February-Use of SPSS
Advanced Application

CP Submission

Last week of March*

Internal viva of CP

First/ Second week of April*

Attendance review

At the end of every month

At the end of every month

Module 5 Viva

Dates will be declared by Subject faculty

before end of semester

Dates will be declared by Subject faculty
before end of semester

CEC submission

Subject faculty is responsible to
disseminate and collect the same before

semester end

Subject faculty is responsible to disseminate
and collect the same before semester end

Internal exam

Second week of May*

Last week of April *
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DETAILS SEMESTER I SEMESTER IV
Remedial exam Third week of May* First week of May™*
GTU Theory Examination Last week of May* Third Week of May*
GTU Practical Examination Last week of May or First week of June*
Summer Vacation Second Week of June*
Summer Internship Third Week of June*
Commencement
Review-Feedback Schedule
Faculty feedback from Students Before GTU Exam Before GTU Exam
Feedback to faculty Month of June Month of June
NOTE:

* Please note that the dates may be subject to change depending on adjustments to the GTU academic calendar and ACPC schedule.

**The Cultural Committee will announce the dates for different activities and programs.

***Various workshops, seminars, and skill-building sessions will be organized for students based on the availability of time slots and expert

facilitators.
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List of Holidays (Gujarati)
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List of Holidays (English)
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Tel. No. 23213036/37/38/39

List of Holidays — 2025

The Following days are declared as a Public Holidays for the vear 2025

1 Makarsakranti 14-01-2025  Tuesday

2. Mahashivratri 26-02-2025  Wednesday
3. Duleti 14-03-2025  Friday

4 Ramzan 1d(1d-Ul-Fitra) 31-03-2025 Monday

5. Mahavir Janm Kalyanak 10-04-2025  Thursday
6. Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar’s Birthday 14-04-2025  Monday

7 Good Friday 18-04-2025  Friday

8. Rakshabandhan 09-08-2025  Saturday

9. Independence Day/ Pateti 15-08-2025  Friday

10. Janmashtami 16-08-2025  Saturday
11. Samvatsari (Chaturthi Paksh) 27-08-2025  Wednesday
12. 1d E Milad 05-09-2025  Friday

13.  Mahatma Gandhi’ Birthday/ Dashhara 02-10-2025 Thursday
14. Diwali 20-10-2025  Monday
15. New Year 22-10-2025  Wednesday
16. Bhai Bij 23-10-2025  Thursday
17. Sardar Vallabhai Patel’ Birthday 31-10-2025  Friday

18. Christmas 25-12-2025 l'hursday

Note : The following Holidays falls on Sunday.

1 Republic Day 26-01-2025  Sunday
2. Cheti Chand 30-03-2025  Sunday
3. Shri Ram Navmi 06-04-2025  Sunday
4 Mahoram 06-07-2025  Sunday
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Juyf)rukash J. Patel
Managing Trustee
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